TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM378167

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2010	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900358036	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Linus Torvalds		10/01/2010	INDIVIDUAL: FINLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Linus Torvalds		
Street Address:	40 Broad Street		
Internal Address:	c/o Gesmer Updegrove		
City:	Boston		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02109		
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1916230	LINUX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173506878

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617.350.6800

Email: trademarks@gesmer.com

Correspondent Name: Susan M. Mulholland/Gesmer Updegrove LLP

Address Line 1: 40 Broad Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	002532-1019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan M. Mulholland
SIGNATURE:	/sm mulholland/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2016

Total Attachments: 8

source=linux - nunc pro tunc assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900358731 REEL: 005758 FRAME: 0540





Assignment Notice of Non-Recordation (WUID: 900358036)

PTAS to: trademarks

Please respond to "Assignment Recordation Branch"

03/24/2016 10:07 AM

2 attachments





Notice.pdf

Please find attached the Notice of Non-Recordation and the corresponding TIFF image of the first page of the coversheet submitted to the Assignment Recordation Branch.

WUID: 900358036

DOCKET NUMBER: 002532-1019 FIRST ASSIGNEE: Torvalds, Linus

SOURCE: PTAS

THE MANAGEMENT OF THE SECTION OF THE WASHINGTON WASHINGTON AS THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

and the second of the second control of the second of the

PLEASE NOTE: This is an unmonitored email address. In the event you need to contact the Assignment Recordation Branch, please email assign@uspto.gov or call (571) 272-3350.

The United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

This message contains information that may be confidential and privileged. Unless you are the addressee (or authorized to receive mail for the addressee), you should not use, copy or disclose to anyone this message or any information contained in this message. If you have received this message in error, please advise the Assignment Recordation Branch by e-mail and delete this message. Thank you for your cooperation.



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Segretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

March 24, 2016

PTAS

SUSAN M, MULHOLLAND/GESMER UPDEGROVE LLP 40 BROAD STREET BOSTON, MA 02109



900358036

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. The nature of conveyance should read a nunc Pro Tunc effective Octomber 1, 2010.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by Monday, April 25, 2016, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 2.197 or 2.198 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the ETAS website at http://etas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 900358036

Access Code: NSH9U0DFXHBUBNA

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

MARGARET LASALLE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

03/24/2046 900358036 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM377385

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL INDIVIDUAL: FINLAND Entity Type Execution Date 10/01/2010 NEW ASSIGNMENT INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES Formerly cio Gesmer Updegrove MASSACHUSETTS 40 Broad Street Linus Torvalds Boston 02109 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CONVEYING PARTY DATA RECEIVING PARTY DATA SUBMISSION TYPE: Name Internal Address: Street Address: State/Country: Linus Torvaids Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: City:

Word Mark CINCX Mumber 1916230 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Registration Number: Property Type

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6173506878 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

617.350.6800

frademarks@gesmer.com

Phone: Email:

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02:109 40 Broad Street

Susan M. Mulholland/Gesmer Updegrove LLP

Correspondent Name:

002532-1019

Susan M. Mulholland /sm mulholland/ 03/21/2016 Address Line 1: 40

Address Line 4: 8: 40

Address Line 4: 8: 40

ADATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8: 40

ASIGNATURE: 40

ADATE SIGNED: 40

sourne=LINUX - executed trademark assignment reflecting change of citizenship#page1.tif Total Attachments: 1 **REEL: 005758 FRAME: 0544**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment ("Assignment"), effective as of October 1, 2010, is by and between Linus Torvalds, a citizen of Finland, (hereinafter "Assignor") and Linus Torvalds, a citizen of the United States (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, as of the effective date, Assignor was the owner of the trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herewith, and all other rights appurtenant, including, but not limited to, common law rights, title and interest, trade name rights and the right to recover for past infringement, in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world, in and to said trademarks and any applications and registrations thereof, including, but not limited to, any intent-to-use applications (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor had used or had intended to use the Trademarks in commerce and holds registrations therefor;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are the same individual; only Assignee's state of citizenship has changed since the issuance of the registration of the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Assignee desired to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks worldwide; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed unto Assigner all rights, title and interest as Assignor possessed in and to the Trademarks worldwide, together with (i) the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks, (ii) the business or portion of the business to which the Trademarks pertained, (iii) all registrations and applications (including intent-to-use applications) for the Trademarks, (iv) all income, royalties, damages and payments in respect of the Trademarks, and (v) all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for infringement of the Trademarks (whether arising prior to or subsequent to the effective date of this Assignment).

ASSIGNOR

La ser y and the series of the

By: Linus Torvalds, a citizen of Finland

ASSIGNEE

By: Linus Torvalds, a citizen of the United States

925070.1



Assignment confirmation receipt ID TM377385 etas-server

trademarks 03/21/2016 05:55 PM Hide Details

From: <etas-server@uspto.gov> To: trademarks@gesmer.com

1 Attachment



EASTM377385.html

ELECTRONIC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM (ETAS) CONFIRMATION RECEIPT

The USPTO has received a Trademark Assignment submitted through the Electronic Trademark Assignment System (ETAS). This is the only acknowledgement of receipt that will be transmitted for this ETAS submission. The submission may not be recalled.

After review by Assignment Recordation Branch personnel, a Notice of Recordation/Non-Recordation will be returned via e-mail. USPTO will send the notice to the e-mail address provided in the submission; e-mail failures will be delivered via US Postal Service to the Correspondence Address provided in the submission.

If a communication from the Assignment Services Division has not been received within 60 days of your confirmation receipt contact the Assignment Services Division Customer Service Desk at 571-272-3350 or send an e-mail to etas@uspto.gov.

If you have a technical question, comment or concern about your ETAS submission call 571-272-3350 during business hours or e-mail to etas@uspto.gov. Please have your ETAS receipt ID which is 'EASTM377385' available when calling or writing for assistance.

A printable version of the Confirmation Receipt is attached to this e-mail.

Electronic Assignment Server at https://etas.uspto.gov

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:			new assignment			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GO				EST AND THE GOODWILL		
CONVEYING PAR	TY DA'	ΓA				
Name			Formerly Execution Date		Entity Type	
Linus Torvalds				10/01/2010	INDIVIDUAL: FINLAND	
RECEIVING PART	Y DAT	Ά				
Name:	Linus	Torvalds				
Street Address:		ad Street				
Internal Address:		smer Updegr	we.			
City:	Bostor)				
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS					
Postal Code:	02109					
Entity Type:	INDIN	/IDUAL: UN	IITED STATES			
PROPERTY NUMI Property Type	3	Number		Word Mark		
Registration Numb	er:	1916230	LINUX			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 6173506878 Phone: 617350.6800 Email: trademarks@gesmer.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mall address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail Correspondent Name: Susan M. Mulholland/Ossmer Updegrove LLP Address Line 1: 40 Broad Street Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 002532-1019						
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan M. Mulholland						
Signature: /sm mulholland/				***		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005758 FRAME: 0548 6 2:12 PM

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Nunc Pro Tune Trademark Assignment ("Assignment"), effective as of October 1, 2010, is by and between Linus Torvalds, a citizen of Finland, (hereinafter "Assignor") and Linus Torvalds, a citizen of the United States (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, as of the effective date, Assignor was the owner of the trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herewith, and all other rights appurtenant, including, but not limited to, common law rights, title and interest, trade name rights and the right to recover for past infringement, in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world, in and to said trademarks and any applications and registrations thereof, including, but not limited to, any intent-to-use applications (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor had used or had intended to use the Trademarks in commerce and holds registrations therefor;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are the same individual; only Assignee's state of citizenship has changed since the issuance of the registration of the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Assignce desired to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks worldwide; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed unto Assignor all rights, title and interest as Assignor possessed in and to the Trademarks worldwide, together with (i) the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks, (ii) the business or portion of the business to which the Trademarks pertained, (iii) all registrations and applications (including intent-to-use applications) for the Trademarks, (iv) all income, royalties, damages and payments in respect of the Trademarks, and (v) all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for infringement of the Trademarks (whether arising prior to or subsequent to the effective date of this Assignment).

ASSIGNOR .

Les Tourist Control

By: Linus Torvalds, a citizen of Finland

ASSIGNEE

By: Linus Torvalds, a citizen of the United States

925070.1